D.A. Davidson analyzed the relative contribution of CMYF and First Interstate to certain financial and operating
metrics for the pro forma combined company. Such financial and operating metrics included: (1) market
capitalization; (2) net income available for common shareholders during the twelve months ended June 30, 2018; (3)
estimates for First Interstate GAAP net income in 2018 and 2019 based on publicly available consensus earnings
estimates and estimates for CMYF GAAP net income in 2018 and 2019 based on CMYF management�s budget;
(4) total assets; (5) gross loans; (6) total deposits; (7) non-interest bearing demand deposits; (8) non-maturity deposits;
and (9) tangible common equity. The relative contribution analysis did not give effect to the impact of any synergies
as a result of the proposed merger. The results of this analysis are summarized in the table below, which also
compares the results of this analysis with the implied pro forma ownership percentages of CMYF or First Interstate
shareholders in the combined company based on the exchange ratio:

Contribution Analysis

First Interstate
Stand-alone

First
Interstate
% of Total

CMYF
Stand-alone

CMYF
% of Total

Market Capitalization
$ 2,786,890 99.4% $ 17,538 0.6%

Edgar Filing: FIRST INTERSTATE BANCSYSTEM INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 84

Market Capitalization (10/9/2018) (in
thousands)

Income Statement - Historical
LTM Net Income (in thousands) (1) $ 139,919 99.3% $ 996 0.7%

Income Statement - Projections
2018E Net Income (in thousands) (2) (3) $ 179,494 99.4% $ 1,138 0.6%
2019E Net Income (in thousands) (2) (3) $ 198,899 99.1% $ 1,787 0.9%

36

Edgar Filing: FIRST INTERSTATE BANCSYSTEM INC - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 85

Table of Contents

Contribution Analysis

First Interstate
Stand-alone

First
Interstate
% of Total

CMYF
Stand-alone

CMYF
% of Total

Balance Sheet
Total Assets (in thousands) $ 13,127,268 99.0% $ 129,800 1.0%
Total Investment Securities (in thousands) $ 2,717,926 99.4% $ 15,798 0.6%
Gross Loans, Incl. Loans HFS (in thousands) $ 8,463,962 99.1% $ 78,283 0.9%
Loan Loss Reserve (in thousands) $ 74,100 98.5% $ 1,131 1.5%
Total Deposits (in thousands) $ 10,649,873 98.9% $ 115,526 1.1%
Non-Interest Bearing Demand Deposits
(in thousands) $ 3,114,714 98.8% $ 38,307 1.2%
Non-Maturity Deposits (in thousands) $ 9,404,792 99.0% $ 96,334 1.0%
Tangible Common Equity (in thousands) $ 1,015,096 98.7% $ 13,435 1.3%

Pro Forma Ownership
Merger - Actual 99.3% 0.7%

Note: Pro forma contribution does not include any purchase accounting or merger adjustments

Note: Reflects impact from acquisitions closed after June 30, 2018

(1) Net income for the preceding twelve months ending June 30, 2018
(2) Financial projections for First Interstate in 2018 and 2019 based on publicly available consensus Street estimates,

as discussed with and confirmed by First Interstate and CMYF management
(3) Financial projections for CMYF in 2018 and 2019 based on management budget, as discussed with and

confirmed by CMYF management
CMYF Comparable Companies Analysis

D.A. Davidson used publicly available information to compare selected financial and market trading information for
CMYF and a group of 14 financial institutions selected by D.A. Davidson that: (1) were headquartered in Idaho,
Washington and Oregon; (2) had their common stock listed on an over-the-counter exchange; (3) had assets below